PROOF OF PUBLICATION

I, Jeff Lee, being duly sworn, on my oath, say that [ am an advertising clerk at the
Muscatine Journal, a newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of

PUBLIC DOCUMENT
INDEX No.

#91636

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

MUSCATINE, IOWA

Muscatine, Muscatine County, Towa; and that the following Notice:
Muscatine City Clerk
Minutes & Bills
March 3, 2011

Of which the annexed printed slip is a true, correct and complete copy, was published

in said Muscatine Journal one time having been made there in on:
March 15, 2011

Jeff Lee

7

STATE OF IOWA
MUSCATINE COUNTY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this
15th day of March 2011

%éééﬂ/ 7 e,

Beth Lester, Notary Public

Councl
7:00p.m. - March 3, 2011

Dick 0'Brien called the City Council mesting for

Mayor
Thursday, March 3, 2011, to order at 7 pm.
Councilmembers present were LeRette, Fitzgerald, Natvig,
Shihadeh, Bynum, Roby, and Lange.

The meeting began with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Minutes approved for the February 15, 2011 Budget
Review Session and the February 17, 2011 City Council

Consent Agenda approved as follows: Renewal of 2
Class B Beer and Sunday Sales Permit for Supreme
Fitness, 303 Cleveland Street - Supreme Fitness LLC
(pending inspections); renewal of a Class C Beer and
Sunday Sales Permit for Kum & Go #436, 501 Cedar Street
- Kum & Go LLC (pending inspections); renewal of a Class
 Beer and Sunday Sakes Permit for Kum & Go #438, 1010
Park Avenue - Kum & Go LLC (pending inspections); renew-
al of a Class C Beer and Sunday Sales Permit for Kum & Go
#437, 709 Grandview Avenue - Kum & Go LLC (pending
inspections); renewal of a Class C Beer and Sunday Sales

Permit for Loos Inc., 711 Park Avenue - Loos Inc. (pending

Inspections); renewal of a Class C Liquor License and
Sunday Sales Permit for Diamond Dave’s Taco Co., 2608
2nd Avenue - South of the Border Inc. (pending inspec-
meraCiassCUtp{wl_imn_eam_Su@

Beth Lester

lowa Notarial Seal
Commission number 745921

My Commission Expires 03/20/2013

Sales Permit with Outdoor Service Area tar Ine
W,HWWM-M‘;RWM
(pa'dngirspedims):raﬁwal of a Class E Liquor License
ummmmwmm-_m
Stores Inc. (pending i ), filing of
Communications A-D; and Bills for Approval totaling
$838152.63 s well as receipt summaries and joumnal |
entries for August, September,and October 2010. .
0'Brien stated a public hearing was being held
mmapmpmﬂapdmfa state and federal |
transit funds for fiscal year 2011/2012. ]
mmmnammmhmmm
proposed application.
The public hearing closed.
mﬂ'&mm@ammmmm
mtmingﬁ'smposarimmmmtnmeﬁsulyw
201072011 city budget. [
ﬁmm{nmlnmiﬁmpethmmmaxam%he
proposed amendment.

The public hearing closed.

Mayor 0'Brien stated a public hearing was being held
mmmmdmmmm
fication of taxes for fiscal year 2011/2012.

el ol

: 7
mingdmm.ﬁeﬂﬂmwwm
levy will remain the same at $15.77146 per $1,000. He
reviewed the various levies, the General Fund.g'd'me

i mmmmmwmm@lw

jects.
Administrator Mandsager stated he feels the pro-
pog?wisamwrdbﬁhwsm

financial plan. He stated it continues to provide numerous
services to the community and provides for infrastructural
improvements in the city.

There were no written or oral petitions for or against the
proposed budget.

The public hearing closed.
] Appointments approved of James Compton to the
Library Board of Trustees and Janell Kassel to the
Transportation Advisory Commission.

state and federal transit funds for fscal year 2011/2012,
Councilmembar Bynum thanked Transit Supervisor
gﬁrwmmmmmmmmfumm

Resolution adopted approving Amendment #1 to the
fiscal year 2010/2012 city budget.

Resolution adopted adopting the budget and certifica-
tion of taxes for fiscal year 2011/2012.

Resolution adopted relating to the financing of certain
proposed projects and establishing compliance with reim-
éh:fm bond regulations under the Internal Revenue

Resolution adopted amending and approving the offi
clal pay plan for seasonal and certain other part-time
employees effective March 4, 2011,

Councilmember Roby asked if these changes were
something that was required or if the city is fine tuning the

Py

 City Administrator Mandsager stated a couple of the
items were discussed during the budget review sessions.
He stated this action also separates out part-time employ-
ees working less than 20 hours a week and part-time
employees working more than 20 hours a week.

Five-year agreement with the lowa Department of
Transportation approved for the maintenance and repar of
primary roads in Muscatine.

Councilmember Roby asked for an explanation of the
agreement with the IDOT,

Public Works Director Randy Hill stated that annually
the city enters into a supplement agreement with the IDOT
for the maintenance of state roads that run through the
city. The IDOT pays the city appraximately $20.000 a year
for this work. He stated that tonight Councilis being asked
to approve the five-year agreement that the supplemental
agreement works off of.

The 2011/2012 Road Salt Purchase Agreement
between the City of Muscating and the City of Davenport

Mayor O'Bren stated that a tis time discussion and

possible action Wil take place concerningthe requestfrom

the Humane Society. He turned the meeting aver to Ci
Administrator Mandsager. 4
City Administrator Mandsager highiighted some of the
items contained in the Council's agenda packets. He stat-
ed that tonight discussion will continue concerning the |
budget allocation for the Humane Society. Ha stated itwas

. hisintent to'stay focused on the numbers.

City Administrator Mandsager stated the original

| request from the Humane Society was $140.000 which |

has been reduced down to the current requested amount |

| 0f $84,996. Ha stated that after using the information sup- |
. plied by the Humane Society, it.
_ W?gmﬂ Society, mmtjm

R after cal-
culating in revenues that had been left out, it was deter-

| mined the deficit was claser to $2,900, He stated if you
| take out the Wine, Whiskers & Paws fundraiser, it feaves

deficit of approximately $16.000. He stated that based on
the numbers supplied by the Humane Society, the amount
they are requesting is not justified; however, an increase is
ustified. He stated city staff feels $60,000 would be area-
sonable allocation. He stated the Chair for the Humane
Society is present for comments. h

Bill Fridrych thanked City Council for the opportunity to

| talk tonight. He then asked for a show of hands from those

present at the meeting to support the Humane Society.
M. Fridrychstatod b has been on the Humane Society
Board for annenwimataly 18 vears, He stated that in .

Vo s e

. Society and city. He stated the Humane Society has been
* providing animal control services in the City of Muscatine

for 40 years even though it is not their responsibility to do
s0. He stated that due to Nancy Kent's generostty, the
Humane Society has been able to doa lot for the commu-
nity. He stated anather major reason the services can be
provided is due to the employees, volunteers, and donors
who give thelr time and money to-help the Humane

M. Fridrych stated that for many years Chris McGinnis
has come before City Council requesting an increase to the
Humane M s subsidy but has been tumed down. He
stated the Humane Society is projecting a shortfall in 2011
and is now at the point where it may have to change its
business plan and significantly cut back on services pro-
vided to the citizens of Muscatine.

Councilmember Roby thanked the Humane Society for

+ theinformation that has been provided. She stated that in

reviewing the information provided by the Humane

- Society, it shows they have taken some cost effective mea-

sures as well as improved their operations. She stated she

| feels the city is ready to provide a dollar amount.

Motion 2pproved to provide $60,000 to the Humane
Society for fiscal year 2011/2012 to help with their deficit
and to continue its services in the community,

Councilmember Fitzgerald stated that during negotia-

- tions, twice the Humane Soclety was offered $70,000 and

twice they rejected that amount. He stated the services the
Humane Society provides are excellent; however, he
b,mm the level of the service they provide is not required

Councilmember LeRette stated the additional money to
fund the Humane Society's request would be taken from

| the General Fund and would bring the balance down to

10.4% from 10.7%. He stated he is not sure he is comfort-

. ablewith reducing the General Fund balance.

Councilmember Lange stated he doss not feel the ser-
vices provided by the Humane Society are excessive, He

| stated itis his hope the $60,000 offered tonight s accept-
| edbythe Humane Soclety becatise he does not want to see

the ety in the business of and
picking pstrays and dangerous

Councilmember Natvig stated that at the last City
Council meeting he had mentioned he would like to see
some type of agreement with the Humane Society, He stat-
ed he feels the estimates provided by the city are prelimi-
nary estimates. He stated he was not sure the level of fund-
ing being offered tonight would help the Humane Society.

Councilmember Bynum stated he feels something
needs to be done to support the Humane Society, He stat-
ed he would be willing to support the full $60.000 being.

Councilmember Shihadeh stated the problem he sees
is that the city does not know how much it would cost to go
eisewhere. He stated that everyone agrees the services
provided by the Humane Society are outstanding. He stat-
ed he is concerned about what could happen if the
Humane Society turned down the $60,000 being offered.
He agreed with the Mayor's comment that he does not
want to see the Police Officers chasing dogs and cats all
over town.

Amendment to the original motion ta increase the fund-
ing level for the Humane Society to $84,996 failed.

Councilmember Bynum asked where the additional
$24,000 would come from.

City Administrator Mandsager stated it would be taken
from the General Fund balance, taking it down to 10.4%. He
then asked if Councilmember Shihadeh's motion included
the five requirements that had been mentioned at the last

Councilmember Shitiadeh stated they should be includ-
edin his amendment.

Councilmember Roby stated those five requirements

" mentioned by the City Administrator should be included in

her original motion as well.
Mayor O'Brien asked Mr, Fridrych when the city could
expect a response to their offer.
!Jnfridryehstated?ueouldnotpmde‘ an answer

tonight.
Mayor O'Brien asked the City Administrator how soon a
response was needed from the Humane Society.
City Administrator Mandsager stated the city s very



Reimbursement (1) 48.14; Joe Bryant Reimbursement (1)

for a Relay for Life 5K Run/Walk. He stated that Fran

e . 4 10394; Buss Services (2) 14997, Telerite wttm m

Rl pteg o UL st ey v I sz Wwﬁﬁfﬂﬁmmmmzmm_ C Dtaelfx Chrges @) 2392 e bty
Mayor O'Brien asked Mr. Fidrych i he would take City Sanvices (2) 70484; Danny's Servce Inc. Servies (1) Tmm&mé?u;%Tmmm

Councl's offerback o the Boad. 43000; avsEquipment Corporaton Supples () 1902 . Phone Charges () BB Pl i (3
N Fridiych answered yes, stating he should have an OLT Solutions In. Services (1) 945:29; Donald Reinier () 12848; Amoid o k2 Suppes () 7LIS

ansver by et vesk, Relund (1) 25000;Estem ova Light & Pover Utites () T il ) 9842 G il )
Mayor 0'Brien stated he wants everyene to Understand 5527 Family Eye & Contact Lenses Supplis (1) 12500 Fisher ek regitatin 2) 10000

tat no one s questioning the services provided by the Farm Plan Parts (2) 404.29; Fasteral Comgny Parts (9) e ) 308 64: Beth Lanfler Reimbursement (1)

Humane Society. He stated the request had to be handled 16.00; Fugere Enterprises Inc. Services (5) 349.00; m&nias(l‘wm Supples (1)

foma dollar and cnts pespecte Genesi Health System £A Senves (1) 815.10; 2825; lews [UsTe. nent (1) 5000; Nenards
Counciimember Langa commented on the gasps from Systems Itemationa Service (1) A80: Jon Heselg "“‘”‘""“‘g_"“‘.”m' “antiic Sueplies (2}

the audience when he voted no on the amendment. He auimbursement (1) 38.03:Holmes Murphy Insurance () W“mwimmrummm

stated e fees $55,000 could ot be justfed: hoveer, 1572.00: Tim Hull Reimbursement (1) 100.00; 2503 Moo QU power & Vter Uit (4)

the $601000 il be sfficent for 3 g apeatonsl year Food Stures Suppl w053 oabiisond Pt () B ST T ) 457

atthe Humane Society. Labor Services (1) 125.00; IAWP Regstration (3) IS 1755 Orscheln Supplies (5)
City Administrator Mandsager stated alate request had 24000; lowa Granite Co. Services (1) B0000: mm&mmm g

een recefved for the use of ety property on April 2, 2011 “aif Hackett Electrc Services (1) 425.00; Kelle 2048 s T

Donelson had e-mailed everyone the request after it was
received, He asked for a motion ta approve the request.

Request approved.
Under comments, Councilmember LeRette stated it

2011/2012 city budget. He stated he was disappointed in
the overall cost of the employee benefit section; however,
overall, he was pleased with the rest of the budget.

Councilmember Bynum asked for an update onthe traf-
fic cameras.

Police Chief Brett Talkington stated the cameras at
Cedar and Houser streets will go into operation in the next
three to four days. He stated the remaining four cameras
will be located at the intersections of the Bypass and|
Mulberry Avenue, Cleveland Street and Park Avenue,
Washington Street and Park Avenue, and University Drive
‘and Highway 61 He stated that hopefully they will all be
operational within the next two weeks.

Councilmember Roby, speaking in reference to the
information forwarded by the City Administrator pertain-
ing to rail service between lowa City and Chicago, stated
the state is seeking allocations from local governments to
assist in lowa's share ($3 million) of the annual operating
subsidy, She stated she feels Muscatine’s share ($40,000)
should be kept in Muscatine.

Councilmember Roby also commented on the action
taken concerning the Humane Society. She stated that City
Council must deal with requests from a financial stand-
point. She stated that emations have got to be set aside
when making decisions that are best for the community.

. City Administrator Mandsager, speaking in reference to
f:ﬁﬁ_rnﬂnmber Roby's comments on funding an operat-
Ing subsidy for rail service, stated that the lowa
Department of Transportation will be contacting cities,
counties, Chambers, and local businesses looking for con-
tributions. He stated the city is going to take the stance
that it is not interested at this point in time. He stated that |
ine Quad Cites may be doing thesame. |

City Administrator Mandsager stated that the GMCCI's
annual dinner meeting is coming up. He. asked that |
Councilmembers to let Fran Donelson know if they planon |

attending on or before March 18, 2011.

Mayor O'Brien stated that City Council had a difficult
 decision to make tonight. He stated that no one has ever |
doubted the services the Humane Society provides tothe |

community. 4
Fangman, the city’s new City Planner.

Motion approved to gonto Closed Session at 10 pm.
to discuss ongoing fitigation.
+ TheMuscatine City Council went into Closed Sessionat
813 pm. on Thursday, March 3, 2011, o discuss ongoing
Iitigation. Present were Mayor Dick O'Brien and
Bynum, Roby, and Lange. Also present were City
Administrator Gregg Mandsager and Community
Development Director Steve Boka.

Motion approved to leave the Closed Session at 8:27

pm.
The meeting adjourned at 8:28 pm.
Richard W. 0'Brien, Mayor
ATTEST:
Gregg Mandsager, City Administrator
CITY OF MUSCATINE
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
March 3, 2011
General Fund
‘Amazon DVD's/Books/Credit/Games (66) $3,695.33;
Baker & Taylor Entertainment Books (7) 909.33; Justin
Coleman Services (1) 100.00; Fedex Shipping (1) 12.32;
Gale Books (1) 27.29; Hill's Paint Store Supplies (1) 3650;
HyVee Food Stores Supplies (1) 369: Ingram Library |
Services Books (1) 23.60; Micromarketing LLC Books (2) |
5599, Monitor Productions Inc. Advertising (1) 299.00;
Office Machine Consultants Equipment Rental/Services
(3) 281.38; Overdrive Inc. Books (1) 20703 Prarecat
Registration (1) 15.00, Robin Griggs Refund (1) 20.00;
| Sedona Technologies Senvices (1) 300.00: State Library of
Jowa Supplies (1) 30.00; US. Postal Service Postage (1)
2,000.00; Verlee Koch Refund (1) 35.00; A Quality Tire &
Car Care Supplies (2) 94.27; Agape Enterprises Inc.

BelindaVasquez Refund (1) 150.00; Mike Berlin's Pro Shop
Rec Supplies (1) 165.00; Birkey's Supplies (1) 177.38;
Bosch Pest Control Servces (1) 90.00; Mike Brogly

3350: 0'Domell Ace Hardvware Supplies (11)  186.37;
Orecheln Supplies (13) 33381, Robert Palmer
Reimbursement (1) 50.00; Pearl City Tire & Wheel
Sopples (1) 2000; Petroleum Maeters Insuance (1)
2.735.00; Phelps Uniform Speciists Services/Rental (32)

65.71; Steindler Orthopedic Services

75.00; Superior Awards & Service Rec Supplies (3)
749.51; Sycamore Printing Inc. Services (1) 151.92: Tapco
Traffic Control Co. Operating Supplies (1) 298543;
Telerite: Corporation Long Distance/Fax Charges (29)
170.52; Temp Associates Temporary Services (5) 1.765.64:
Trans-lowa Equipment Registration (2) 110.00; Trinity
Muscatine-Physicians Services (2) 3,106.00; Uniform Den
" Inc.Clothing Purchases (4) 96L58; United States Cellutar
Gell Phone Charges (1) 106.06; USPS Postage (1)
4000.00; Unity Physician Clinics Services (2) 12880;

 USAir Inc. Services (1) 724.08; VanMeter Industrial Parts
(4) 24687 Walgreens Services (1) 61.07; Matt Whitiow
Reimbursement (1) 50.00; Windstream Telephone
Charges (16) 1.680.28; Mike Yocom Reimbursement (1)
6776; Total $63.721.11
Trust & Agency Fund
AWE Computer Hardware/Supplies (2) $4458.00;
Justin Coleman Services (1) 50.00; Total $4,508,00
Capital Improvement Fund
Terracon Consultants Inc. Services (1) $725000;
. ShoemaherHaaland Services (1) 1344730; Martin &
Whitacre Surveyors Services (1) 11.900.00; Mailboxes &
Parcel Depot Shipping (1) 14.96; Muscatine Bridge Co.
} Kistenmacher Services (1)
2.065.00; Langman Construction Services (1) 51,11160;
Americinn of Muscatine Lodging (1) 119.94; Daniels
Construction Services (1) 3586.50; S&H Construction
Services (1) 4.581.00; Total $99531.74
Enterprise & Utility Fund
Dex Media East Advertising (1) $7.10; Matthews Office
Equiptnent Supplies (1) 60.70; Phelps Uniform Specialists

(1) 66:68; Culligan Inc. Rental Fee (1) 27.00; Dex Media
East Advertising (1) 10.20; Eastern lowa Light & Power
Utilities (2) 62332; Footjoy Merchandise (1) 4479
Gempler's Inc. Supplies (2) 253.10; Global Gov't-ED
Supplies (1) 61.91; Global Tour Golf Merchandise (1)
102.05; Harris Golf Cars Services (3) 326.72: Menard's
Supplies (5) 280.04; MTI Distributing Parts/Supplies (4)
839.94: 0'Donnell Ace Hardware Supplies (2) 22.93;
Orscheln Supplies (1) 22.91; Plumb Supply Company Parts
(1) 180.23; Taylor Made Golf Company Merchandise (1)
290.00; Telerite Corporation Long Distance Charges (1)
8.01; Titleist Merchandise (2) 350.04; Windstream
Telephone Charges (1) 82.86; Fastenal Company Parts (1)
73.27: Labor Ready Midwest Inc. Temporary Services (5)
2.111.26; Muscatine Power & Water Utilities (4) 1.572.95;
0'Donnell Ace Hardware Supplies (1) 4.37; Phelps Uniform
Specialists Rental Fee (1) 45.44; Brauns Excavating LLC
Services (1) 1,619.00; Dick Doyle Excavating Surcharge (1)
363.00; Harsco Metals Americas Materials (2) 182144;
Bosch Pest Control Services (1) 45.00; Doors Inc. Parts (1)
9750; Fairbanks Scales Inc. Services (1) 51700; Garry Idle
Rejmbursement (1) 29.95; Muscatine Power & Water
Utilities (4) 2,763.10; 0'Donnell Ace Hardware Supplies (1)
14.39; Orscheln Supplies (1) 655; Phelps Uniform
Specialists Services/Rental Fee (2) 3777, 5.J, Smith Co.
Supplies (1) 93.03; Team Staffing Solutions Temporary

Medical Supplies (1) 399.00; Windstream Telephone
Charges (1) 69.05; Total $25.175.77
Sarvice Funds

(22) 123362,
mwmmmmmumm
nmnwc?n-gumm w;mmmerm :

Supplies (1) 24985; Kriegers
%m:m-mmwmmm
mwwmmmm
Ine, Parts/Credit (5) 76100; NAPA of Muscatine
Suppies/Toos (2) 48105; Natonal Caaings & Supplies
Supplies (1) 176:10; 0'Domnel Ace Hardware Supptes (1)
53,48, Phelps Unifom Specialists Senvices/Rental Fee (4) -

uipment Inc.Registration (1) 55.00; Truck Country
3’?&5‘ M) 236621, Tick N-Tallr Inc. Parts (1
110.36: Twin Bridges Truck Gity Supples (3) 84:50; Quil -
Corporation Supplies (1) 80.42: Telerite Corporation Fax
Charges (6) 121 Phelps Unform Speciasts Renta Fee
(2) MTMWWDW&W
) 25.19; Windstream Telephone Charges (1) 2762; Total
$30696.98

Rent Payment ;
Miscellaneous (24) 11,004.51; Simpson Memarial Home
Rent Payment (1) 251.00: TICO Investments Rent Payment
(1) 42100; Kaitiyn Wintermeyer mmm ).
313.40: Hy-Vee Food Stores Foed (1) 1496; Total



ADDITIONAL BILLS FOR APPROVAL
] AMar-1L
Intemal Service Fund

Payroll Account Payrol Transfer $274,000.00; Payroll |

Account Payroll Transfer 70,000.00; Payroll Account
Payroll Transfer 17694.43; Internal Revenue Service

Employee Insurance Costs
116,446.27; Road Use Tax Funds for Street Expenditures
136,497.38; WPCP Funds to Replacement Reserve
mmammnmm

47383.13; August Golf Course Refuse Collection Charges
208.97; August Transfer Station Landfill Charges
101,044.70; WPCP Lab Analysis Fees for Aquatic Center -
August 30.00; Hidta Vehicle Lease - August 600.00; Total
August Journal Entries $906,929.70
Journal Entries - September, 2010

September Health Insurance Cost Distribution

3208224?2 September Dental Insurance Cost

Enplum Benefits Funds for September Police and fira
Pension Contributions  56,791.44; Employee Benefits
Funds for September FICA, IPERS and Deferred
Compensation 37,03706; Employee Benefits Funds for
September Employee Insurance Costs 11579241, Transit
Tax Levy Collections to Transit-September  841513;
Employee Benefits Funds for FYL1 Workers Compensation
36180.00; Workers Compensation Allocation FY
201072011 165,940,00; Emergency Tax Levy Collections
to General Fund-September  2,769.30; Levee Tax
Collections to Project-September 2,336,59; Road Use Tax
Funds for Street Expenditures 158,000.78; WPCP funds to

Reserve  22,500.00; WPCP: Lab Fees for
Riverfront Fountain 30.00; Collection & Drainage Funds to
Sewer Systems Extension & Improvement Reserve
15,000.00; Sewer Revenue Bond Sinking Fund Transfer -
Interest & Principal  47.388.13; Local Option for Sewer
Capital Projects  694,313.76; September Golf Course

Replacement Allocation  7500.00; Health Insurance
Funds for Wellness Program 9,103.58; Employee Benefits
Funds for Fire Retiree Medical Costs  3,543.08; Hidta

'mwmmmmm
wmm&mmrmn
Deferred Compensation

3654241; Employee Beneits
Funds for Octobr Employee Insurance Costs 11458762:
6009976;

i Reserve Fund FY11 Funding |
gmmdmmm ‘949249.50

City of Muscatine Receipts
For the Month of August 2010

Pa‘ksmmm

11000; Transit Fares  3657.03; Sever & Sanitation -
Collected by MPW. 453,045.16; Direct Deposits: ; Road
UseTax 23147689; Local OptionTax 20798218; SRF
LoanProceeds 28000.27; Grants and Reimbursements

Department Receipts:

Finance $323,03715; Parks 17243.93; Public Works
50.00; Fire & Ambulance  101,305.77; Building & Zoning
3412871; Police  530.00; Art Center  803.50; Library
13772.12; Cemetery 9864.00; Colf Course 69475.04:
Aquatic Center 343.75; Carver Swim Center  2650;
Marina  2,14040; WPCP  48.00; Transfer Station
3567683 Parking Meters  646341; Parking Fines
240000; mmPumﬂ& 100.00; Transit Fares
405237, Sewer & Sanitation - Collected by MPW
52202946, Direct Deposits: ; Property Tax 577,608.35;
RoadUse Tax 218.23847; Local Option Tax 19082138;
‘SRF Loan Proceeds  24884781;  Hotel/Motel Tax
92,78724;  Grants and Reimbursements 143,582.83;
Interest 1047106; Housing Reimbursements 54,847.22;
Subtotal $2,680,695.10; Housing Programs:

Voucher Program: ; HUD Grant  $153428.00;
Interest 54.53; Rdmmmtsm Clark House:

Other 98155; Sunset Park: ; Tenant Payments 719178;
Interest 10,92 Subtotal $192,788.16; Interdepartmental
Recelpts $217108940; TOTAL $5,044 57266
City of Muscatine Recelpts
For the Month of October 2010
Department Receipts:

Finance $281,838.84; Parks  11,065.13; Public Works
823.00; Fire & Ambulance 97609.39; Building & Zoning
22.83582; Police 514.05; Art Center 2,326.50; Library
95449.21; Cemetery 4,500.00; Golf Course 47.563.02;
Carver Swim Center  28.50; Marina  699.48; WPCP

21300; Transfer Station  33454.15; Parking Meters
4,736.11; Parking Fines 1,687.00; Parking Permits 110.00;

 Transit Fares 4,04165; Sewer & Sanitation - Collected by

MPW: 440,95347; Direct Deposits:
Property Tax  4130702.23;  Road Use Tax
160,884.96; lncaEOpuwTax 19082118;  SRF Loan

8464.00; Subtotal  $226,056.84; |
Receipts $949,24960, TOTAL $7.07359331



